

ਬਿਕਰਾਮਗਾਂਧੀ ਯੋਜਨਾ ਪਾਠਕ ਸੰਗ੍ਰਹਿ

ਮੁਕਤੀ - ਕੁਲ

ਦੇਖੋ

## Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

ਮੁਕਤੀ ਸੰਗ੍ਰਹਿ

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

ਕਾਗਜ਼ਾਤ

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1160

No. and date of agreement:

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

| of the measurement relating to each work |                               |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
| Particulars                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    |                  |
|                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| N/W: —                                   | Bikar Singh Dehri             |    |    |    |                  |
| Path to Jai tola                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency: —                                | Muralidhar Singh              |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No. —                          | RWD/SSM-2/MMSY-30/20-21       |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Start —                          | 27.06.20                      |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of completion: —                    | 26.06.21                      |    |    |    |                  |
|                                          | Measurement                   |    |    |    |                  |

|     |                                                        |  |  |  |            |
|-----|--------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|------------|
| ①   | Providing & fixing of working BM                       |  |  |  |            |
|     | reference pillar etc.                                  |  |  |  |            |
| (a) | BM — 1.00 NO                                           |  |  |  |            |
| (b) | reference pillar — 2.00 NO                             |  |  |  |            |
| ②   | clearing and grubbing road land                        |  |  |  |            |
|     | by manual etc                                          |  |  |  |            |
|     | $2 \times 20 \times 30 \times 3.50 = 4200 \text{ m}^2$ |  |  |  |            |
|     |                                                        |  |  |  | 0.42 Hect. |
| ③   | Construction of embankment with                        |  |  |  |            |
|     | material obtained from borrow pits                     |  |  |  |            |
|     | etc.                                                   |  |  |  |            |

# Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |               | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|---------------|------------------|
|                                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D.            |                  |
| Abstract of cost                                         |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| ① Providing and fixing BM and RP etc.                    |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| a) BM - Qty - 2.00 NO from TM RP -                       |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| 4107.30                                                  |                               |    |    | Rs 8215.00    |                  |
| b) RP - Qty - 4.00 NO from TM RP -                       |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| 1875.10                                                  |                               |    |    | Rs 7500.00    |                  |
| ② clearing and boned up road land                        |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| Qty - 0.73 Hq from TM RP - 15                            |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| 49496.70                                                 |                               |    |    | Rs 36133.00   |                  |
| Const of ear bank cross & oblonged from borrow pits etc. |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| for 100 m lead                                           |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| Qty - 828.93 m <sup>3</sup> from TM RP - 20              |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| 130.86                                                   |                               |    |    | Rs 108474.00  |                  |
| for 1000 m lead                                          |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| Qty - 431.22 m <sup>3</sup> from TM RP - 20              |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| 174.93                                                   |                               |    |    | Rs 75390.00   |                  |
| Const. of earthen sub grade and earthen shoulders etc.   |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| Qty - 2863.93 m <sup>3</sup> from TM RP - 17             |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| 176.47                                                   |                               |    |    | Rs 505398.00  |                  |
| ③ Providing USB or - I etc.                              |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| Qty - 77456 m <sup>3</sup> from TM RP - 16               |                               |    |    |               |                  |
| 2987.46                                                  |                               |    |    | Rs 2313967.00 |                  |
| ④ Providing W.P.M or - 3 etc.                            |                               |    |    |               |                  |

Qty - 295.45 M<sup>3</sup> Continuation from TM RP - 16

@ 4196.59 Rs 1239883.00

| Particulars                                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ⑦ Providing Prime coat with ss-1                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 3281.25 m <sup>2</sup> from TMRP - 17                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 41.71                                                                |                               |    |    |    | RS 136861.00     |
| ⑧ Providing tack coat with RS-1 etc                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 3281.25 m <sup>2</sup> from TMRP - 17                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 14.14                                                                |                               |    |    |    | RS 46397.00      |
| ⑨ Providing MS type B etc.                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 3281.25 m from TMRP - 17                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 200.58                                                               |                               |    |    |    | RS 658153.00     |
| ⑩ Providing cement concrete Pavement                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| M-30 etc.                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 100.80 m <sup>3</sup> from TMRP - 16                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 6948.71                                                              |                               |    |    |    | RS 700430.00     |
| ⑪ Providing HWD shouldering etc.                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 41.25 m <sup>2</sup> from TMRP - 18                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 542.59                                                               |                               |    |    |    | RS 22382.00      |
| ⑫ Providing km stone etc.                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) Km stone                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 3.00 no from TMRP - 18                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 2211.55                                                              |                               |    |    |    | RS 6635.00       |
| (b) 200 M stone                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 4.00 no from TMRP - 18                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 602.37                                                               |                               |    |    |    | RS 2409.00       |
| ⑬ Providing and fixing mm bsy log and citizen incorporation board etc. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 4.00 no from TMRP - 17                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 9347.54                                                              |                               |    |    |    | RS 37390.00      |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (14) Providing boundary Pillars etc.                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 25.00 NO for TMRP - 18                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 486.58                                               |                               |    |    |    | RS 12165.00      |
| (15) Providing Retro reflectorised traffic signal etc. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 600 mm equilateral $\Delta$                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 08.00 NO for TMRP - 18                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 3761.42                                              |                               |    |    |    | RS 30091.00      |
| (b) 600 mm circular                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 5.00 NO for TMRP - 18                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 5033.34                                              |                               |    |    |    | RS 25167.00      |
| (c) 800 x 600 mm rectangular                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 3.00 NO for TMRP - 18                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 7006.31                                              |                               |    |    |    | RS 21019.00      |
| (d) 600 x 450 mm rectangular                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 2.00 NO for TMRP - 18                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 4903.14                                              |                               |    |    |    | RS 9806.00       |
| (e) 900 mm side octagonal etc                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 2.00 NO for TMRP - 18                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 8929.24                                              |                               |    |    |    | RS 17858.00      |
| (16) Providing Road marking etc.                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) on surface                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 175.00 m <sup>2</sup> for TMRP - 18              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 735.40                                               |                               |    |    |    | RS 128695.00     |
| (b) on CC surface                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 33.00 m <sup>2</sup> for TMRP - 18               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 820.57                                               |                               |    |    |    | RS 27079.00      |

Continuation

| Particulars                               | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area             |
|-------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------------------|
|                                           | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                              |
| (17) Planting of tree etc                 |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Qty - 88.00 no for TMRP - 18              |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| @ 295.64                                  |                               |    |    |    | RS 70016.00                  |
| (18) Providing 300 mm diameter            |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| conduit etc                               |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Qty - 40.00 no for TMRP -                 |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| @ 901.51                                  |                               |    |    |    | RS 36060.00                  |
| (19) G.W in excavator foot under          |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Qty - 119.19 m <sup>3</sup> for TMRP - 15 |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| @ 260.59                                  |                               |    |    |    | RS 31060.00                  |
| (20) Providing M15 as leveling concrete - |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Qty - 16.37 m <sup>3</sup> for TMRP - 26  |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| @ 5489.87                                 |                               |    |    |    | RS 100849.00                 |
| (21) Providing PCC in sub structure       |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Qty - 132.39 m <sup>3</sup> for TMRP - 19 |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| @ 6344.65                                 |                               |    |    |    | RS 839968.00                 |
| (22) Providing RCC NP3 HPC                |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Qty - 30.00 m for TMRP - 19               |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| @ 3785.63                                 |                               |    |    |    | RS 113569.00                 |
| (23) Painting of parapet wall etc         |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Qty - 82.56 m <sup>2</sup> for TMRP - 19  |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| @ 95.63                                   |                               |    |    |    | RS 7895.00                   |
|                                           |                               |    |    |    | 7376914.00                   |
| (24) Inst - 12%                           |                               |    |    |    | RS 885230.00                 |
| (25) LWC - 1%.                            |                               |    |    |    | RS 73769.00                  |
|                                           |                               |    |    |    | 8335913.00                   |
|                                           |                               |    |    |    | less 10% below (-) 833591.00 |

Continuation

7502322.00

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement |    |                    |             | Contents of area |
|-------------|-------------------------------|----|--------------------|-------------|------------------|
|             | No.                           | L. | B.                 | D.          |                  |
|             |                               |    | B/F                | 750         | 2322.00          |
|             |                               |    | less previous paym | (-) 4414    | 361.00           |
|             |                               |    |                    | 3087        | 961.00           |
|             |                               |    | say                | 30,87,961/- |                  |
|             |                               |    |                    | (Recd)      | 30/03/22         |
|             |                               |    |                    |             | DE               |